

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. NO.4  
 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1869 OF 2010

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRI.RESEARCH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.T.ABRAHAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For directions with office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
 for Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)  
 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 in C.A. No.1869 of 2010  
 At the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
 appellant-non-applicant, list the application in the month of  
 August, 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(INDU BALA KAPUR)	
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER	