

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1869 OF 2010  
INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH & ORS. APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS

C.T.ABRAHAM & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing on both sides, we do not find any merit in the Civil Appeal and the same is hereby dismissed.

â |.....J.

[ C. NAGAPPAN ]

â |.....J.

[ ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE ]

NEW DELHI

AUGUST 04, 2016

ITEM NO.108 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1869/2010  
INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRI.RESEARCH & ORS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

C.T.ABRAHAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sheena S,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA] [MADHU NARULA]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)